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To: Paula Mer 
Subject: RE: TFk C k d  gcyJ.l.b 6 7 1 AUG 0 83006 

From: Paula Isler SGR / - " '  ;;&ne 
Sent: Monday, August 07, 2006 9:40 AM 

Subject: RE: 

I. TJ847 is Network PTS, Inc. at-&mey are not on any of the RAF dockets. Please confirm that 
the name and company code match. Was there correspondence requesting cancellation since 
they paid 2006? 

To: Raquel Tully SGA ------- E3-db 
SEC L IL- 

2. TKO06 is Fonix Telecom, Inc. Please deposit $200 in the PSC Trust Fund for collection costs 
and the balance of $300 in the General Revenue Fund. Please provide Records a copy for 
Docket No. 060466-TI. 

3. TX848 is Fonix Telecom, Inc. Please deposit $200 in the PSC Trust Fund for collection costs 
and the balance of $300 in the General Revenue Fund. Please provide Records a copy for 
Docket No. 060462-TX. 

4. TJ610 is Xynergia, Inc. The $65.50 is for the 2005 RAF and P&l and should be deposited as 

5. TS206 is Royal American Hospitality, Inc. The $82.51 is for payment of the 2005 RAF, P&l 
and should be deposited as you normally would. Please deposit $200 in the PSC Trust Fund for 
collection costs and the balance of $300 in the General Revenue Fund. Please provide Records 
a copy for Docket No. 060464-TS. 

6. TJ872 is Teledata Solutions, Inc. dblal TDSI, Inc. The $155.53 is for payment of the 2005 
RAF, including P&l, and should be deposited as you normally would. Please deposit $200 in the 
PSC Trust Fund for collection costs and the balance of $300 in the General Revenue Fund. 
Please provide Records a copy for Docket No. 060466-TI. 

7. TG786 is Bhavanaben S Patel and Sureshchandra S Patel d/b/a Cozy Court Motel. The $66 
is for payment of the 2005 RAF, including P&l, and should be deposited as you normally would. 
Please deposit $200 in the PSC Trust Fund for collection costs and the balance of $300 in the 
General Revenue Fund. Please provide Records a copy for Docket No. 060465-TC. 

8. TKO20 is Pac-West Telecomm, Inc. Please deposit $200 in the PSC Trust Fund for collection 
costs and the balance of $300 in the General Revenue Fund. Please provide Records a copy for 

9. I'm not sure what GTL is. I need more information before responding. 0 7 0 6 3  BUG-78 

Docket No. 060466-TI. BbCUMtHT hi Y 9 f ?  Pf,'! 
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To: TJ610 Xynergia, Inc 

In re: Compliance investigation of IXC 
Registration holders for apparent second-time 
violation of Section 364.336, F.S. 

From: Records Fax Server 7-20 -06  4:OIpm p ,  2 of 6 

DOCKET NO. 060470-TI 
ORDER NO. PSC-06-0619-PAA-TI 
ISSUED: July 20,2006 

BEFORE THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION 

NOTICE OF PROPOSED AGENCY ACTION ORDER IMPOSINGPENALTIES AND 
COLLECTION COSTS. AND REOU IRING PAY "T OF DELINOUENT REGULATORY 

ASSESSMENT FEES. OR CANCELLING lNTRASTATE INTEREXCHANGE 

SECTION 364.336. FLORIDA STATUTES 
TELECOMMWNIC ATIONS TARIFF AND REGISTRATION FORVIOLATION 0 E 

BY THE COMMISSION: 

NOTICE is hereby given by the Florida Public Service Commission that the action 
discussed herein is preliminary in nature and will become final unless a person whose interests 
are substantially affected files a petition for a formal proceeding, pursuant to Rule 25-22.029, 
Florida Administrative C ode. 

Pursuant to Rule 25-4.0161(10), Florida Administrative Code, telecommunications 
companies that fail to pay the Regulatory Assessment Fee, including statutory late payment 
charges, within 15 days after receiving a delinquent notice, shall be automatically penalized $500 
for a first offense, $1,000 for a second offense, and $2,000 for a third offense. The penalty 
amounts include collection costs. If an entity fails to pay the Regulatory Assessment Fee in full, 
including statutory late payment charges, along with the penalty amount, that entity's IXC tariff 
and registration shall be cancelled. 

Pursuant to Section 364.336, Florida Statutes, registration holders must pay a minimum 
annual Regulatory Assessment Fee of $50 if the registration was active during any portion of the 
calendar year. Pursuant to Rule 25-4.0161(2), Florida Administrative Code, the form and 
applicable fees are due to the Florida, Public Service Commission by January 30 of the 
subsequent year. Pursuant tn Section 350.1 I 3(4), Florida Statutes, the Regulatory Assessment 
Fee return forms, for the period of January 1 through December 3 1, are mailed to entities at least 
45 days prior to the date that payment of the fee is due. All entities that apply for a registration 
receive a copy of our rules governing intrastate interexchange service QXC). 

The Division of the Commission Clerk and Administrative Services (CCA) advised ow 
staff that the entities listed below failed to comply with Section 364.336, Florida Statutes, and 
Rule 25-4.0161, Florida Administrative Code. In addition, each entity listed below has had a 
prior docket for the same rule violation in which each entity proposed a settlement or paid the 
penalty imposed to resolve its respective docket. 



TO: TJ610 Xynergia, Inc. 

ENTITY’S NAME 
Global Tel*Link Corporation 

ORDER NO. PSC-06-0619-PAA-TI 
DOCKET NO. 060470 -TI 
PAGE 2 

CO. CODE 
TI3 09 

From: Records Fa: Server 1-20-06 4:Olpm p ,  3 of 6 

Interactive Services Network, Inc. 
d/b/a ISN Telcom 

Aces ,  Inc. d/b/a h c e s  of Delaware, 

TI514 

TI53 5 

NTEW Inc. 

I n C .  

TJ543 
I Suntel Network, Inc. I TIS61 

Xynergia, Inc. TJ610 

I 

Intelligent Switching and Software, I TJS46 I 

Azul Tel, Inc. 

Advanced TelCom, Inc. d/b/a 
Advanced TelCom Group 

LLC 

TJ790 

TJ841 

I 

Via One Technologies, Inc. TJ775 I I 

Accordingly, we hereby find it appropriate to cancel each entity’s IXC tarifF and 
registration for failure to comply with Section 364.336, Florida Statutes, and Rule 25-4.0161, 
Florida Administrative Code, unless each entity pays a penalty and cost of collection, together 
totaling $1,000, and remits any past due Regulatory Assessment Fees, along with accrued 
statutory late payment charges, to the Florida Public Service Commission. 

If this Order is not protested, each entity’s respective IXC tariff and registration shall be 
cancelled. If an entity pays the penalty and cost of collection, together totaling $1,000, and 
remits any past due Regulatory Assessment Fees, along with accrued statutory late payment 
charges, prior to the expiration of the Proposed Agency Action Order, then that entity’s 
respective IXC tariff and registration will remain active. If an entity I%ls to protest the Order or 
pay the penalty and cost of collection, together totaling $1,000, and fails to remit any past due 
Regulatory Assessment Fees, along with accrued statutory late payment charges, prior to the 
expiration of the Proposed Agency Action Order, then that entity’s rXC tariff and registration 
should be cancelled administratively, and the collection of the past due Regulatory Assessment 
Fees should be referred to the Florida Department of Financial Services for further collection 
efforts. Lf an entity’s IXC tariff and registration are cancelled in accordance with this 
Commission’s Order, that company should be required to immediately cease and desist 
providmg intrastate interexchange service in Florida. This docket should be closed 
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